PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date
Innovasive Devices, Ir	Innovasive Devices, Inc. 12/08/2003			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	DePuy Mitek, I	DePuy Mitek, Inc.		
Street Address:	325 Paramoun	nt Driv	e	
City:	Raynham			
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	ETTS		
Postal Code:	02767			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 58609		58609	78	
Patent Number: 5860978 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 80 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90				
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (732)524-2808			
Phone:	73252428			
Phone: 7325242825 Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
via US Mail.	e seni io ine e-	illall a	udress inst, ir utat is unsuccessiui, n win de sei	
Correspondent Name:	Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson			
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza			
Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MIT0211USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Angelina Petti	
Total Attachments: 4 source=InnovasiveDevicesNameChange#page1.tif source=InnovasiveDevicesNameChange#page2.tif source=InnovasiveDevicesNameChange#page3.tif source=InnovasiveDevicesNameChange#page4.tif				

	NO. <u>fill of by</u>
λ_{i}	
γ /	The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Examiner	William Francis Galvin
	Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512
	One Ashburton Place, boston, Massachusetts $02100-1912$
	RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
5	(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 74)
4	
Name Approved	
	We, <u>R. Bianchí</u> , 'President / XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	and S. M. Rosenberg , 'Clerk / XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	and S. M. Rosenberg
	of Innovasive Devices, Inc.
	6] Indevasive Devices, inc. (Exact name of corporation)
	located at <u>734 Forest Street, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752-3032</u>
	(Street address of corporation Massachusetts)
	do hereby certify that the following Restatement of the Articles of Organization was duly adopted at a meeting
	held on November 19th, 20 03 by a vote of the directors/or:
	1 shares of common stock of 1 shares outstanding, (type, class & series, if any)
	shares of of shares outstanding, and of shares outstanding, and
	shares of of of shares outstanding. (type, class & series, if any)
	"being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon: I point ay least two-thirds of each type, class or series bytstanding and shirtled to your and offering and offering type, least of terms of stock whole rights are adversely affected thereby:
с 🗆	ARTICLEI
r O	The name of the corporation is:
м 12/ RA ()	Defuy Milek, Inc.
R.A. ∐	ARTICLEI
	The purpose of the corporation is to engage in the following business activity(ies):
	To Manufacture, sell, develop medical devices used in sports medicine and to carry on any business or other activity which may be lawfully carried on by a corporation organized under the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
17	
P.C.	"Delete the inapplicable words. ""Delete the inapplicable clause, Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single 8 beet to long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.
ГАС. МАТИЛ - 12/2600 С Г.S.	vien 0-lize
	9/30/91

PATENT REEL: 027046 FRAME: 0713

ARTICLE III

State the total number of shares and par value, if any, of each class of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue:

WIT	HOUTPARVALUE		WITH PAR VALU	UE
туре	NUMBEROFSHARES	TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:	100	.01
Preferred:		Preferred:		

ARTICLEIV

If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class. Prior to the issuance of any shares of a class, if shares of another class are outstanding, the corporation must provide a description of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of that class and of each other class of which shares are outstanding and of each series then established within any class.

ARTICLE V

The restrictions, if any, imposed by the Articles of Organization upon the transfer of shares of stock of any class are:

ARTICLEVI

"Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

No director of the corporation shall be liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fudiciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law, (iii) under Section 61 or 62 of Chapter 156B of the General Laws of the Common wealth of Massachusetts, or (iv) for any transaction in which the director derived an improper personal benefit. No amendment to or repeal of any provision of this paragraph, directly or by adoption of an inconsistent provision of these Articles of Organization, shall apply to or have any effect on any liability or alleged liability of any director of the corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

"'If there are no provisiont state "None".

Notes The preceding six (6) articles are considered to be permanent and may ONLY be changed by filing appropriate Articles of Amendment.

PATENT REEL: 027046 FRAME: 0714

ARTICLEVII

The effective date of the restated Articles of Organization of the corporation shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is desired, specify such date which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing.

To be effective as of December 29, 2003

ARTICLEVIII

The information contained in Article VIII is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization.

a. The street address (post office boxes are not acceptable) of the principal office of the corporation in Massachusetts is: 734 Forest Street, Mariborough, Massachusetts 01752-3032

b. The name, residential address and post office address of each director and officer of the corporation is as follows: NAME RESIDENTIALADDRESS POST OFFICE ADDRESS

	14711112	TOD DETTINGTO PICKO	• • • • • •
President:	R. Bianchi	Va Cerere Baz rain, 61 Will & Rune Ttal)	
Treasurer:	K. O'Brien	de Burchfield Avenue Grandery NISCO TOLS	
Clerk:	S. M. Rosenberg	and Lawrace Areque westfield, NJ UTUSU	
★Directors:	'R. Bianchi	Via Cesare Bizzani, 81 cosate Rome, Italy	
	¹ S. M. Rosenberg	watheld, NJ U 1010	
Vice President:	⁹ H. Zauberman	5 Cincold Rived	
		· · · · · · ·	

e. The fiscal year (i.e., tax year) of the corporation shall end on the last day of the month of: December

d. The name and business address of the resident agenr, if any, of the corporation is: C T Corporation System, 101 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110

"We surper/cetily that the solection, Respired Acides of Organization affect to smeridulents to the Anjeles of Organization of the Exportation as heretotion amended, second another to othe following articles. Briefly describe amendments below:

Articles 1, 2, 3, 6, 8 have been amended

٠

SICNED UNDER THEPENALT	IES OF PERJURY, this8thd	ay of <u>December</u>	, 20 <u>03</u> .
Kalad			
Nº Marc			, President / Migui Amerikana
R. Bianchi			
S. M. Rosenberg	losenberg		, *Clerk / *Assistant/Alburkt/
S. M. Rosenberg			
Delete the inapplicable words.	**If there are no amendments, state 'Ne	ene'.	

*Delete the inapplicable words. MART + 121600 CT System Online

· · ·

PATENT REEL: 027046 FRAME: 0715

863882

THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 74)

6509800560

1 hereby approve the within Restated Articles of Organization and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ (200) having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 26 day of December , 20 0.3

200 h Effective Date:

Junin Gales

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

Geogeneous and a second second second A TRUE COPY ATTEST WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN HE COMMONWEALTH SECRETARY CLERK DAT

· v

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent tor

C T Corporation System	- · · ·
101 Federal Street	
Boston, Massachusetts 02110	

Telephone: (617) 675-6400

MA007 - 12/26/00 C T System Unline

ELSE LEVIC STATE

്

PATENT REEL: 027046 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 10/12/2011